

Declaration of Conformity

Sole responsible manufacturer and importer: Bloomingville A/S

Lene Haus Vej 1-5, DK - 7430 lkast

Manufactoring supplier:

Val do Sol Ceramicas SA Moitalina, En8 no. 57 Pedreiras - PT

Item no.82068320Item nameFleur Plate, NatureMaterialStonewareSizeØ21xH2,5 cm

Photo



Declaration of compliance with:

- 1935/2004 EC Directive Materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
- 2023/2006/EC Directive Good Manufacturing Directive
- 2001/95/EC General Product Safety Directive

Compliance of substances used that are subject to any restrictions or specifications:

- The EC Regulation 1935/2004/EC and the European Council Directive 84/500/EEC and its amendment 2005/31/EC Ceramic Articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs – migration Lead and Cadmium.

Test Report:

No. 35311 Date: 20-04-2023

WARNINGS

Conditions of use

All types of food.

Wash before use! Safe for dishwasher. Safe for microwave.

> Cecilie Lay 07-08-2024 lkast – DK bloomingvillegroup Cecilie Lau

Lene Haus Vaj 3.5-10K-750 (Last Tell – 45 6056 delf-16-8 6956-4686 Compliance & Sustainability Assistant Demande VAT no. 25 (1988) www.blasministic.com